FINANCE COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u>

Tuesday

March 18, 2025 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84293267848?pwd=7 v3wdtalfV49Vi0wZgWHgH8DPql65Q.1

Passcode: FC03182025

Call in Access: 1-669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 842 9326 7848 Passcode: 7455988170

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: Finance Committee

7. APPLICATION/LICENSES/PERMITS:

a) Transfer of location application of a retail liquor license filed with the City Clerk's Office for F & G Corporation d/b/a The Green Door, from 301 E. Lincolnway to 255 Storey Blvd., Cheyenne, WY.

ACTION:

b) Renewal application filed with the City Clerk's Office for F & G Corporation d/b/a The Green Door, 255 Storey Blvd., Cheyenne, WY.

ACTION:

c) Application for a restaurant liquor license filed with the City Clerk's Office for Frontier Trampoline Park Inc. d/b/a Frontier Trampoline Park, 3501 E. Lincolnway, Suite B, Cheyenne, WY.

ACTION:

d) Application for a restaurant liquor license filed with the City Clerk's Office for Thompson-Weaver LLC d/b/a Parkway Pizza, 3753 E. Lincolnway B-6, Cheyenne, WY.

ACTION:

13. RESOLUTION – Adopting the revised City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, Investment Policy Statement. (SPONSORS – DR. RINNE AND MR. SEGRAVE)

ACTION:

17. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:

c) Agreement between the Cheyenne Civic Center and Local 229 of the International Alliance of Theatrical Stage Employees, Moving Picture Technicians, Artists and Allied Crafts of the United States, for production services. (Civic Center Fund)

ACTION:

d) 2025-2026 Collective Labor Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Cheyenne Firefighters, Local Union No. 279, International Association of Firefighters.

ACTION:

e) Professional Services Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Trihydro Corporation for the Landfill Compliance Monitoring Services. (Solid Waste Fund)

ACTION:

18. CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS:

a) Contract Modification #1 between the City of Cheyenne and Benchmark Engineers, PC for additional engineering services for the Christensen Road Design Modifications project. (2017 Specific Purpose Option Tax Fund)

ACTION:

b) Contract Modification #2 between the City of Cheyenne, Office of Youth Alternatives and Laramie County School District #1 to extend the contract for community and crisis counseling services. (Revenue to City)

ACTION:

19. CONSIDERATION OF BIDS/PURCHASES/REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS:

b) Consideration of Bid #S-15-25 for an Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Quality Electric for the Cheyenne Fire Rescue – Installation of Owner Provided Backup Generators for Stations #2 and #6 project. (Development Impact Fees and Homeland Security Grant)

ACTION:

OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:		